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ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 9/20/23  *denotes Firestop Exam only

WHO WILL BE THERE?

Alain Beauger
30 Forensic Engineering
Ottawa, ON
abeauger@30fe.com

Terrence Holder
30 Forensic Engineering
Toronto, ON
tholder@30fe.com

Susie Analytis
3M
Lauchine, QC
susieanalytis@hotmail.com

Matthew Heaps
3M
Acton, ON
maheaps@mmm.com

Victor Wootton
A/T Firestop and Firestopping 
   Solutions Inc.
Ottawa, ON
vwootton@atfire.ca

Phil Gauthier
Accredited Firestop
Ottawa, ON
pgauthier@accreditedfirestop.com

Arturs Gavrilovs
Adler Firestopping Ltd.
Acheson, AB
a.gavrilovs@adlerservices.ca

Janis Voika
Adler Firestopping Ltd.
Acheson, AB
j.voika@adlerservices.ca

Dan Bursey
Advanced Insulation, Inc.
Sunnyside, MB
dan@advanced-insulation.ca

John Symons
Advanced Insulation, Inc.
Sunnyside, MB
john@advanced-insulation.ca

Joe Corke
Aries Contracting, Inc.
Ottawa, ON
joe@ariescontracting.com

Colin Hart 
Aries Contracting, Inc.
Ottawa, ON
colin@ariescontracting.com

Corey Beckett
Beyond Thermal
Rocky View County, AB
corey@beyondgroup.ca

Katrina Van Preuss
Beyond Thermal
Rocky View County, AB
katrina@beyondgroup.ca

Don Buchan
Buchan Lawton Parent
Ottawa, ON
dbuchan@blp.ca

Kathryn Buchan
Buchan Lawton Parent
Ottawa, ON
kbuchan@blp.ca

Eli Marshall
Buchan Lawton Parent
Ottawa, ON
emarshall@blp.ca

Gabriel Senechal
Cerco Cable Canada
Boisbriand, QC
gsenechal@cercocable.com

Adam Rees
CFFM
Ottawa, ON
adam.rees@forces.gc.ca

Simon Godin
CS Prevention Inc.
Quebec, QC
simon.godin@csprevention.com

Etienne Laliberte
CS Prevention Inc.
Quebec, QC
etienne.laliberte@csprevention.com

Jerome Smith
CS Prevention Inc.
Quebec, QC
jerome.smith@csprevention.com

Francois Galand
Department of National Defence
Nepean, ON
francois.galand@forces.gc.ca

Donald Armand
Donalco Western Inc.
Edmonton, AB
darmand@donalcowestern.com

Jackson Carcueva
Ener-Spray Pacific Ltd.
Port Coquitlam, BC
jacksonc@ener-spray.ca

Tyler Lemyre
Ener-Spray Pacific Ltd.
Port Coquitlam, BC
tylerl@ener-spray.ca

Shawn Hartt
Envirotherm Insulators Ltd.
Yoho, NB
shawn@envirotherminsulators.com

Vikram Bhalla
F J Construction Specialties, Ltd.
Missisauga, ON
vick@fjconstructionsltd.ca

Don Falconer
Falconer Engineering and Testing
Whitby, ON
don@falconerengineering.com

Sean Donovan
GCP Applied Technologies
Milton, ON
sean.m.donovan@gcpat.com

Cameron Morley
GNI Management Group
Burlington, ON
cam.r.morley@gmail.com

Robert Salvador
Government of Canada
Gatineau, ON
robert.salvador@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca

Barclay Myers
Great Northern Insulation
Woodstock, ON
bmyers@gni.ca

Reem Abramovic
Hilti Canada
Mississauga, ON
reem.abramovic@hilti.com

Joanie Cote
Hilti Canada
Limoges, ON
joanie.cote@hilti.com

Travis Miller
Hilti North America
Farmers Branch, TX
travis.miller@hilti.com
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Jean Paré
Hilti Canada
Oakville, ON
jean.pare@hilti.com

Dan Ehehalt
Isolatek
Newton, NJ
dehehalt@isolatek.com

Tom Parish
Isolatek
Newton, NJ
tparish@isolatek.com

Vitalij Fetisov
Jensen Hughes
Ottawa, ON
vfetisov@jensenhughes.com

Ericson Gonsalves
Jensen Hughes
Ottawa, ON
ericson.gonsalves@jensenhughes.
   com

Hannah Keelson
Jensen Hughes
Ottawa, ON
hannah.keelson@jensenhughes.com

Kyeongdong Jin
JIL Engineering & Construction
Fredericton, NB
kd.jin@jilec.ca

Robert Pouliot
McGowan Insulation, Ltd.
Stoney Creek, ON
rpouliot@mcgowan.on.ca

Lisa Hamilton
Mid-West Planning
Miniota, MB
l.hamilton@midwestplanning.ca

Brent Rice
Municipality of Clarington
Bowmanville, ON
brice@clarington.net

Tyler Ferguson
National Firestopping Solutions
Saco, ME
tylerf@nefirestop.com

Steve Bourque
Nexlevel Construction Solutions Inc.
Vaughan, ON
steve.bourque@nexlevel.ca

Steve Kerr
Nexlevel Construction Solutions Inc.
Vaughan, ON
steve.kerr@nexlevel.ca

Jeremiah MacLeod
Premium Caulking Inc.
Memramcook, NB
jmacleod@premiumcaulking.ca

John Sharpe
Pro-Firestop
Scarborough, ON
john@profirestop.com

Tyler Sharpe
Pro-Firestop
Scarborough, ON
tyler@profirestop.com

Clyde Arceneaux
Rectorseal Canada/Arceneaux Sales 
   Group
Port Perry, ON
clyde@arceneauxsalesgroup.com

Jim Smiley
Retired
Milton, ON
jimsmiley900@hotmail.com

Shawn Roch
Roch Logistics
Saint-Hubert, QC
shawn@rochlog.com

Ryan Foster
Rockwool 
Milton, ON
ryan.foster@rockwool.com

Manhaz Nikbakht
Rockwool
Milton, ON
mahnaz.nikbakht@rockwool.com

Mannan Mohammed
RWC
Vaughan, ON
mannan.mohammed@rwc.com

Daniel O’Connor
Safe Seal Firestop Inc.
Amprior, ON
doc@safesealfirestop.com

Balraj Jhajj
Sika Canada
Brampton, ON
jhajj.balraj@ca.sika.com

Mike Cayen
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
mcayen@stifirestop.com

Eric DeAmorim
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
edeamorim@stifirestop.com

Dan DeSantis
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
ddesantis@stifirestop.com

Andrew Jack
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
ajack@stifirestop.com

Brian Bell
Town of Collingwood
Collingwood, ON
bbell@collingwood.ca

Matthew Wale
Town of Gravenhurst
Gravenhurst, ON
matthew.wale@gravenhurst.ca

Paul Nickerson
Town of Grimsby
Grimsby, ON
pnickerson@grimsby.ca

Bailey MacDonald
Trinity Maintenance Solutions Ltd.
Stellarton, NS
bailey@trinityenergygroup.ca

Dwaine MacDonald
Trinity Maintenance Solutions Ltd.
Stellarton, NS
dwaine@trinityenergygroup.ca

Steve Maddox
Trinity Maintenance Solutions Ltd.
Stellarton, NS
smaddox@trinityenergygroup.ca

Mitch Madore
Trinity Maintenance Solutions Ltd.
Stellarton, NS
mitch@trinityenergygroup.ca

Steve Turnbull
Trinity Maintenance Solutions Ltd.
Stellarton, NS
steve@trinityenergygroup.ca
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